Various Public Improvements 2015 3,444,846 3,444,846

$ 5,572,260 $ 5,572,260 $

Liabilities for bond anticipation notes are generally accounted for in the Capital Projects Fund.
Principal payments on bond anticipation notes must be made annually. State law requires that bond
anticipation notes issued for capital purposes or judgments be converted to long-term obligations
generally within five years after the original issue date. However, bond anticipation notes issued for
assessable improvement projects may be renewed for periods equivalent to the maximum life of
the permanent financing, provided that stipulated annual reductions of principal are made.

Interest expenditures of $42,679 were recorded in the fund financial statements in the General
Fund. Interest expense of $22,375 was recorded in the government-wide financial statements.

E. Long-Term Liabilities

The following table summarizes changes in the Village's long-term indebtedness for the year ended
May 31, 2016:

Cumulative
Balance, Effect of Balance,

as Reported Change in as Restated Maturities Balance
June 1, Accounting June 1, New Issues/ and/or May31, Due Within

2015 Princi~le 2015 Additions Pa;i:ments 2016 One Year

Bonds Payable $ 11,105,000 $ $ 11,105,000 $ 7,255,000 $ 1,070,000 $ 17,290,000 $ 1,470,000

Plus
Unamortized premium on bonds 259,003 259,003 298,116 25,900 531,219

11,364,003 11,364,003 7,553, 116 1,095,900 17,821,219 1,470,000

Net pension liability 395,166 395, 166 3,843,493 4,238,659
Compensated Absences 388,688 388,688 100,720 39,000 450,408 45,000
Other Post Employment

Benefit Obligations Payable 6, 162,530 6, 162,530 1,937,940 759,066 7,341,404

$ 17,915,221 $ 395, 166 $ 18,310,387 $ 13,435,269 $ 1,893,966 $ 29,851,690 $ 1,515,000

Each governmental fund's liability for net pension liability, compensated absences and other post
employment benefit obligations payable are liquidated by the General and Library funds. The
Village's indebtedness for bonds is satisfied by the Debt Service Fund, which is funded primarily by
the General Fund.

34

Village of Bronxville, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
May 31, 2016

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

Bonds Payable

Bonds payable at May 31, 2016 are comprised of the following individual issues:

Original
Year of Issue Final Interest

Puq~ose Issue Amount Maturit}'. Rates

Amount
Outstanding
atMay31,

2016

Various Public Improvements 2008 $ 4,800,000 November, 2020 4.125- 4.250 % $ 2,335,000
Various Public Improvements 2012 3,675,000 September, 2027 2.000 - 2.125 2,950,000
Refunding Bonds 2014 4,845,000 June,2025 1.500 - 5.000 4,750,000
Public Improvements 2015 7,255,000 November, 2029 2.000 - 5.000 7,255,000

$ 17,290,000

The annual requirements to amortize all bonded debt outstanding as of May 31, 2016 including
interest payments of $2,606,206 are as follows:

Year
Ending
Ma}'. 31, Princieal Interest Total

2017 $ 1,470,000 $ 573,454 $ 2,043,454
2018 1,600,000 420,708 2,020,708
2019 1,645,000 357,489 2,002,489
2020 1,640,000 291,092 1,931,092
2021 1,695,000 220,998 1,915,998

2022-2026 6,360,000 626,081 6,986,081
2027-2030 2,880,000 116,384 2,996,384

$ 17,290,000 $ 2,606,206 $ 19,896,206

Interest expenditures of $315,379 were recorded in the fund financial statements in the Debt
Service Fund. Interest expense of $312,524 was recorded in the government-wide financial
statements for governmental activities.

Compensated Absences

Pursuant to Village policy, vacation time is credited to an employee on January 1st of each year.
All vacation time must be used by December 31st of that same year. The Village does not
compensate employees for unused sick time. The Village's liability at May 31, 2016 for vacation
time has been recorded in the government-wide financial statements.